UNIVERSITY OF REGINA
FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES
GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE
Winter 2026 (202610) SEMESTER as of October 3, 2025 (subject to change)
(In Canadian Dollars)

DOMESTIC TUITION MANDATORY DOMESTIC STUDENT FEES TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES
Master of Master of
Science in Science in
Computer Computer
Master of Master of Science (Data Student Master of Master of Science (Data
Masters Engineering | Nursing (NP & Master of Science and Services, Masters Engineering | Nursing (NP & Master of Science and
Programs (Including CNS) Journalism Human Health & Academic Total Programs (Including CNS) Journalism Human
CREDIT (Including MCERT) (All (Including (Including Centered PhD i y i MCERT) (All (Including (Including Centered
| HOURS | MCERT) Students) MCERT) MCERT) Computing)*** | Programs* Fees~*** Feet”? Fee*™* Student Fees MCERT) Students) MCERT) MCERT) Computing)*** | PhD Programs*
354.75 580.25 580.25 580.25 580.25 2,298.75 40.30 114.20 26.00 280.50 635.25 860.75 860.75 860.75 860.75 2,579.25
2 709.50 1,160.50 1,160.50 1,160.50 1,160.50 2,298.75 46.00 114.20 26.00 286.20 995.70 1,446.70 1,446.70 1,446.70 1,446.70 2,584.95
3 1,064.25| 1,740.75 1,740.75| 1,740.75 1,740.75| 2,298.75 151.70 114.20 26.00 291.90 1,356.15| 2,032.65| 2,032.65 2,032.65 2,032.65 2,590.65
4 1,419.00 2,321.00 2,321.00 2,321.00 2,321.00 ,298.75 57.40 14.20 26.00 297.60 1,716.60 2,618.60 2,618.60 2,618.60 2,618.60 2,596.35
5 1,773.75 2,901.25 2,901.25 2,901.25 2,901.25 ,298.75 63.10 14.20 26.00 303.30 2,077.05 3,204.55 3,204.55 3,204.55 3,204.55 602.05
6 2,128.50| 3,481.50 3,481.50| 3,481.50 3,481.50| 2,298.75 168.80 114.20 26.00 309.00 2,437.50 3,790.50| 3,790.50 3,790.50 3,790.50 2,607.75
7 2,483.25 4,061.75 4,061.75 4,061.75 4,061.75 ,298.75 74.50 14.20 26.00 314.70 ,797.95 4,376.45 4,376.45 4,376.45 4,376.45 2,613.45
8 2,838.00 4,642.00 4,642.00 4,642.00 4,642.00 2,298.75 80.20 14.20 26.00 320.40 ,158.40 4,962.40 4,962.40 4,962.40 4,962.40 2,619.15
9 3,192.75| 5,222.25 5,222.25| 5,222.25 5,222.25| 2,298.75 185.90 114.20 26.00 326.10 3,518.85| 5,548.35| 5,548.35 5,548.35 5,548.35 2,624.85
0 3,547.50 5,802.50 5,802.50 5,802.50 5,802.50 ,298.75 91.60 14.20 26.00 331.80 3,879.30 6,134.30 6,134.30 6,134.30 6,134.30 2,630.55
1 3,902.25 6,382.75 6,382.75 6,382.75 6,382.75 ,298.75 97.30 14.20 26.00 337.50 4,239.75 6,720.25 6,720.25 6,720.25 6,720.25 2,636.25
12 4,257.00 6,963.00 6,963.00 | 6,963.00 6,963.00 | 2,298.75 203.00 114.20 26.00 343.20 4,600.20 7,306.20 | 7,306.20 7,306.20 7,306.20 2,641.95
INTERNATIONAL TUITION MANDATORY INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES
Master of Master of
Science in Science in
Computer Computer
Master of Master of Science (Data Student Master of Master of Science (Data
Masters Engineering | Nursing (NP & Master of Science and Services, Masters Engineering | Nursing (NP & Master of Science and
Programs (Including CNS) Journalism Human Health & Academic Total Programs (Including CNS) Journalism Human
CREDIT (Including MCERT) (All (Including (Including Centered PhD T i International Mandatory (Including MCERT) (All (Including (Including Centered PhD
| HOURS | MCERT) Students) MCERT) MCERT) Computing)*** | Programs* Fees~*** Feet”? Fee*™* Surcharge | Student Fees MCERT) Students) MCERT) MCERT) Computing)***| Programs*
354.75 580.25 580.25 580.25 580.25 2,298.75 40.30 114.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,724.25 2,079.00 2,304.50 2,304.50 2,304.50 2,304.50 4,023.00
2 709.50 1,160.50 1,160.50 1,160.50 1,160.50 2,298.75 46.00 114.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,729.95 2,439.45 2,890.45 2,890.45 2,890.45 2,890.45 4,028.70
3 1,064.25| 1,740.75 1,740.75| 1,740.75 1,740.75| 2,298.75 151.70 114.20 26.00 | 1,443.75 1,735.65 2,799.90| 3,476.40 3,476.40 3,476.40 3,476.40| 4,034.40
4 1,419.00 2,321.00 2,321.00 2,321.00 2,321.00 ,298.75 57.40 14.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,741.35 3,160.35 4,062.35 4,062.35 4,062.35 4,062.35 4,040.10
5 1,773.75 2,901.25 2,901.25 2,901.25 2,901.25 ,298.75 63.10 14.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,747.05 520.80 4,648.30 4,648.30 4,648.30 4,648.30 4,045.80
6 2,128.50| 3,481.50 3,481.50| 3,481.50 3,481.50| 2,298.75 168.80 114.20 26.00 | 1,443.75 1,752.75 3,881.25| 5,234.25 5,234.25 5,23 5 5,234.25| 4,051.50
7 2,483.25 4,061.75 4,061.75 4,061.75 4,061.75 ,298.75 74.50 14.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,758.45 4,241.70 5,820.20 5,820.20 5,820.20 5,820.20 4,057.20
8 2,838.00 4,642.00 4,642.00 4,642.00 4,642.00 2,298.75 80.20 14.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,764.15 4,602.15 6,406.15 6,406.15 6,406.15 6,406.15 4,062.90]
9 3,192.75| 5,222.25 5,222.25| 5,222.25 5,222.25| 2,298.75 185.90 114.20 26.00 | 1,443.75 1,769.85 4,962.60| 6,992.10 6,992.10 6,992.10 6,992.10| 4,068.60
0 3,547.50 5,802.50 5,802.50 5,802.50 5,802.50 ,298.75 91.60 14.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,775.55 5,323.05 7,678.05 7,578.05 7,678.05 7,578.05 4,074.30
1 3,902.25 6,382.75 6,382.75 6,382.75 6,382.75 ,298.75 97.30 14.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,781.25 5,683.50 8,164.00 8,164.00 8,164.00 8,164.00 4,080.00
12 4,257.00 6,963.00 6,963.00 | 6,963.00 6,963.00 | 2,298.75 203.00 114.20 26.00 | 1,443.75 1,786.95 6,043.95 | 8,749.95 8,749.95 8,749.95 8,749.95 | 4,085.70
DOMESTIC INT'L
"GRST" TUITION "GRST" MANDATORY STUDENT FEES TUITION TUITION
AND FEES | AND FEES
Student
Services,
TUITION TUITION SUBJECT/ Health & Academic Total International "GRST" EXPLANATORY NOTES
CREDIT BILLING COURSE T i y g
HOURS HOURS NUMBER SCHEDULE STATUS TUITION Fees~**A Fee Fee Student Fees | (if applicable)
0 6 GRST 995AA On Campus Full time 2,128.50 168.80 114.20 26.00 309.00 1,443.75 2,437.50 3,881.25 |GRST 995 AA and GRST 995 AB are for students who have finished the credit hour
0 3 GRST 995AB On Campus Part time 1.064.25 151.70 114.20 26.00 291.90 1,443.75 1,356.15 2.799.90 |requirements of their programs but have yet to defend the thesis, or for whom the
project/practicum are incomplete.
0 3 GRST 995AC Off Campus Part time 1,064.25 - - - = 1,443.75 1,064.25 2,508.00 |GRST 995 AC - AF Are for University of Regina students taking courses at another
0 6 GRST 995AD Off Campus Full time 2.128.50 - N N - 1,443.75 2,128.50 3,572.25 |university under a particular Agreement, for credit to their program at the University of
0 9 GRST 995AE Off Campus Fulltme 3.192.75 N - - - 1,443.75 3,192.75 4.636.50 |Regina S(u@e_nls will regisler ina sec(ion_ lha(‘ is‘billed‘ according to the lraqsfer credit
0 2 GRST 995AF Off Campus Fulltme 4.257.00 N N N N 1,443.75 2,257.00 570075 Lhezyl’)agle‘er':celvlng. Tuition at the host university is waived, however, associated fees may
0 0 GRST 995AG On Campus Part time - 151.70 114.20 - 265.90 - 265.90 265.90 |GRST 995 AG is for visiting research students.
0 0 GRST 995AX On Campus Full time - - - - ) - - - GRST 995 AX is for post-thesis defence revisions.
0 6 GRST 996AA On Campus Full time 2,128.50 168.80 114.20 26.00 309.00 1,443.75 2,437.50 3,881.25 |GRST 996AA and GRST 996AB are for full or part-ime students on extension.
0 3 GRST 996AB | On Campus Part time 1,064.25 151.70 114.20 26.00 291.90 1,443.75 1,356.15 2,799.90
0 1.5 GRST 999 Off Campus Part time 532.13 53.15 - - 53.15 1,443.75 585.28 2,029.03 |GRST 999 is for students that are away from campus but fulfilling the registration

requirements in order to maintain candidacy.




UNIVERSITY OF REGINA
FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES
GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE
Winter 2026 (202610) SEMESTER as of October 3, 2025 (subject to change)
(In Canadian Dollars)

Notes:
GRST 994 AA - ZZ - for students in Advanced Standing. Credit hours range from 3 to 9. Tuition is assessed according to the number of credit hours. Mandatory Student Fees and International Surcharge (If Applicable) will be assessed.

Other Fees

Graduate Studies Application Fee 125.00
Graduate Studies Late Registration Fee 40.00
Graduate Studies Program Route Change Fee 50.00
Graduate Studies Re-instatement Fee (Based on 1.5 Cr Hrs) 532.13
Co-op Fee 1,115.50

Audit Fees are 50% of normal tuition for the course with no other fees assessed.
* PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

*Student fees will be assessed as $44.60/student plus $5.70/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Students' Fee. Students' Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract
classes.

** Student Health and Dental Plan - For the Winter 2026 (202610) semester, students who did not take classes in the Fall 2025 are not at ically charged or enrolled in the Health and Dental plans, you may be eligible to opt into the
Health and Dental Plan.

The fee for coverage from January 1, 2026, to August 31, 2026, is $150.58 ($67.44 for Health and $83.14 for Dental). New students first beginning classes in the winter semester can opt-in to the Plan from December 1, 2025, until January 19, 2026, by
going directly to www.mystudentplan.ca. NO opt-outs allowed.

Once the student has opted into the plan, premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of university. Once enrolled, the student is provided benefits until the new plan year.

***Academic Technologies Fee of $26.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.

A All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course (including Federated College students) will be assessed an additional $90.00 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University for the purpose of providing subsidized transit
services. U-Pass and the $90.00 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out deadline is January 19, 2026

M The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). This fee will not be
assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

~MThe rates in these columns are for the Masters of Computer Science Data Science and Human-Centered Computina proarams only. All other Computer Science araduate proarams tuition is calculated usina the reqular M.Sc. and Ph.D. rates.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.



